ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200603411-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gadi Oron	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Boaz Tagansky	20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment	ge of Name Security Agreement - Joint		
Other			
Execution Date(s):Aug 5, 2007 and Aug 6, 2007			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Application No.: 11/740,775 Date Fi	iled: Apr 26, 2007		
Confirmation No.: 1788 B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Records Manager	Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
P.O. Box 272400	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
9. Statement and signature.			
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	1, 1,		
	1.1.4		
Bridgett Barrett	Aug 9, 2007		
•	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3			
	heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	r of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		
Page 1 of 3			

Rev 02/07 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 019682 FRAME: 0925

700337454

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2409

Rev UZ/07 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603411-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furt	Texas Limited Partnership therance of mylour obligat	ions to the Hewlett-Packar	business in Houston, d Company and its
subsidiaries and affiliates, and do her title and interest, including the right o entitled:	reby assign and transfer to be f priority, in, to and under ar	IPDC, its successors and as application for Letters Pater	signs, the entire right, it of the United States
Determining A Location Of An Unc	harged Region On A Photo	conductive Drum	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Filing Date: Apr 26, 2007		ication No.: 11/740775	
and the invention(s) and improvemer P's), divisionals, and renewals of and Patent of the United States and of c reissues, or reexaminations, or exten I/we additionally authorize H held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succe	I substitutes for said applica countries foreign thereto wh sions of said Letters Patent. PDC to file applications in n	ion for said Letters Patent, a ich may be granted thereon ny/our name for Letters Paten	nd any and all Letters or therefore; and any it in any country, to be
terms for which said Letters Patent r	respectively may be cranted	reissued or extended, as fu	div and entirely as the
same would have been held and enjo	yed by me/us had this assig	nment, and transfer not been	made;
AND I/we hereby covenant	that I/we have full right to co	nvey the entire interest hereil	n assigned, and that I/
and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue to Patent for said invention(s) or impro- be issued and granted on or as a res l/we further authorize and application now identified by the atte	made, and without undue de- etitle to sald invention(s) or ssigns, nominees or legal re- facts respecting said inventi- proceedings, to sign all lawforeign applications, to make c, its successors, assigns, in proper patent protection for ich may be incurred by me/ and request the Commission countries foreign to the Un to HPDC, as assignee of the vement(s), including any and utt of the application aforesa direct the attorneys of recor orney docket number and til	lay, execute and deliver all si improvement(s), said applic presentatives, and I/we agri- on(s) or improvement(s), said papers, to execute all disclaration nominees and legal represent said invention(s) or improve us in lending such cooperation ner of Patents and Trademark interest and Trademark et all Letters Patent of the United in accordance with the tend d to insert the serial number le set forth above as soon as	uch papers as may be ation and said Letters be to communicate to displication and said aimers and divisionals, tions, and generally to natatives to obtain and ment(s) in any and all on and assistance are as of the United States is to issue patents on st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment, and filling date of said
been made known to them by the Un	ited States Patent and Tradi	emark Office.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set mylour hand(s)	and seal(s):	
417	•	Aug C.	2007
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed Aug 5	
		1	•
Gadi Oron			1007
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
	•		
State of	}		
Savah of) ss.:		
County of	,		
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis of	, personally appeared	Gadi Oron a nerson who acknowledged the	who is personally a foregoing instrument or
assignment to be his/her free act and de-		e heiseri wiin mentanian ei	, is ogoing measurem o
		Notary Public .	
	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expire	r 5 :
Rev U//C7 (Assignment)	raya 1012		

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200603411-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Boaz Tagansky	Pate Assignment Signed 6 Aug 02
Boaz Tagansky	6 Aug 07
nventor's Typed Name U	
•	Pate Application Signed
State of)	
County of	
Before me this day of personally appeared D	loaz Tagansky who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Pate Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me thisday of, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	•
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
State of)	
) \$8.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Rev 02/07 (Assignment) Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 019682 FRAME: 0927